PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry S. Iwanski	11/12/2004
K. Andrew White	11/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Route1 Inc.	
Street Address:	165 Avenue Road, Suite 401	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5R 3S4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10935046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)961-4585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122453940

Email: b.pomerance@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Brenda Pomerance

Address Line 1: 260 West 52 Street Ste 27B
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brenda Pomerance

Total Attachments: 2

source=1810-4001 Assignment#page1.tif source=1810-4001 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015356 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we,

Jerry S. Iwanski of 115 Josephine Drive, Hamilton Ontario L9B 27B Canada K. Andrew White of 102 Shaftesbury Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4J 1A5 Canada

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Route1 Inc., a corporation of the State of Alberta, Canada, having an office at 165 Avenue Road, Suite 401, Toronto, Ontario M5R 3S4 Canada ("ASSIGNEE"),

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING HOST COMPUTER VIA REMOTE COMPUTER, invented by us described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 7, 2004 as application serial no. 10/935,046, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Page 1 of 2

Date: 100 12/2004	-	Jerry S. Iwans	
United States of America)	yelly b. Iwalis	KI .
State of Nan York) ss.:		
County of New York)		
On this A day of came Jerry S. Iwanski, to me the foregoing instrument, and PATRICK McNAMARA Notary Public, State of New No. 31-4854340 Qualified in New York Council Commission Expires	known to be the individual acknowledged executions	/ 1	
Date: 12/04		K. Andrew W	La
United States of America)	THE TAILOR OF THE	
State of Lew York) ss.:		
County of New Joh)		
On this 120 day of came K. Andrew White, to me the foregoing instrument, and	ne known to be the ind	tion of the same.	l who executed
PATRICK McN/ Notary Public, State No. 31-4854 Qualified in New Y Commission Expires	of New York 1340	Notary Public	